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2018     

Leg Miles Days Start ETA 

Saint Lucia – Santa Marta, Colombia 815 4-6 Sat 6 Jan 10-12 Jan 

Santa Marta – San Blas Islands, Panama 280 2-3 Wed 17 Jan 18-19 Jan 

San Blas - Immigration Clearances    Mon 22 Jan  

Sail independently to Colon, Panama 80 1   

Transit Panama Canal    29 Jan-3 Feb  

Sail independently to Las Perlas Islands, Panama 45    

Las Perlas  Rendezvous    Thu 8 Feb  

Las Perlas  – San Cristobal Island (Galapagos) 850 6-8 Fri 9 Feb 15-17 Feb 

Sail independently to Santa Cruz (Galapagos) (approx. 45)    

Santa Cruz Island - Hiva Oa (Marquesas) 2980 15-24 Wed 28 Feb  15-24 Mar 

Cruise Marquesas and Tuamotus to Tahiti (approx. 830)    

Tahiti rendezvous   Thu 26 Apr  

Cruise Society Islands (approx. 170)    
Society Islands - Suwarrow (Cooks) – Niue – 
Vava’u (Tonga) 
Multi stage leg -  Restart 1 690+ 540+ 230 15-18 Fri 11 May   

Multi stage leg - Restart 2   Tue 15 May 28 May-4 Jun 

(72 hour stop in Suwarrow, 18-23 May)     

(72 hour stop in Niue, 25-30 May)     

Cruise Tonga and Fiji (approx. 580)  Thu 7 June  

Musket Cove rendezvous     Wed 4 Jul   

Musket Cove (Fiji) - Tanna (Vanuatu) 450 2-4 Sat  7 Jul 09-11 July 

Cruise Vanuatu  (approx. 210)       

Rendezvous Port Vila (Vanuatu)   Tue 17 Jul  

Port Vila (Vanuatu) - Mackay (Australia) 1025 + 125 6-8 Thu 19 Jul 25-27 July 

Cruise inside Great Barrier Reef to Darwin (approx. 1480)    

Arrival Darwin    25-29 Aug 

Darwin – Lombok 945 5-7 Tues 4 Sep 09-11 Sept 

Lombok – Christmas Island  -  Cocos  625 + 525 8-11 Sun 16 Sep 24-27 Sept 

(24 hour stop in  Christmas Island, 19-21 Sep)     

Cocos – Mauritius 2350 12-18 Mon 1 Oct 12-17 Oct 

Mauritius – Reunion 130 1 Thu 25 Oct 26 Oct 

Reunion – Richards Bay 1370 8-11  Sat 03 Nov 11-13 Nov 

Cruise independently to Cape Town  (approx. 720)    

2019     

Cape Town–St Helena 1700 10-14 Wed 9  Jan  19-23 Jan 

St Helena–Salvador 1900 11-15 Sat 26 Jan 6-15 Feb 

(Carnival 1-5 Mar)     

Brazil Rendezvous    Tues 5 Mar  

Brazil to Grenada 1700 10-14 Thu 7 Mar 17-21 Mar 

Grenada rendezvous   Fri 22 Mar  

Cruise Caribbean to Saint Lucia     

Saint Lucia rendezvous   Wed  10 Apr  

Saint Lucia - End of rally Dinner   Sat 13 Apr  

 


